1/80375/2023





Directorate of Social Justice, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 08-02-2023

From

The State Public Information Officer Directorate of Social Justice Thiruvananthapuram.

To

Ahmed Mahroof M A Thayath Kadavath House Mogral Kadavath, Mogral PO Kasaragod, PIN: 671321

Sir,

Sub:- Social 'Justice Department- Directorate- RTI Application - Forwarding reply reg :-

Ref:- 1. Your application for information under RTI Act 2005, Dt:17/01/2023

Kind attention is invited to the reference cited. In your application for information under Right to Information Act, the application fee was remitted through Indian postal order (Rs 10/-). As per RTI Act, the application fee shall be paid through Court fee stamp/ Demand Draft/Treasury Challan/ Direct Payment.

The information sought in your application is not related to the Social Justice Department and hence it is informed you that the same cannot be given from the Department.

Yours faithfully,

Smt Sreeja Chandran
The State Public Information Officer
Directorate of Social Justice
Thiruvananthapuram.